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The available courses in Dental medicine are only available in the spring semester of our
4th year so students without the knowledge of Slovene language can only come in the
spring semester of the academic yea 2026/2027.

1.1. DENTAL MEDICINE COURSES

4th year, SPRING SEMESTER

Code

0024764
328

0024765
330

0024768
380

0024769
381

0024770
382

0024771
498

Name

Periodontology 1

Makxillofacial and
Oral Surgery 1

Paediatric and
Preventive
Dentistry 1

Removable
Prosthodontics 1

Orthodontics and
Dentofacial
Orthopedics 1

Clinical
Physiology of
Stomatognathic
System

Nominated
professor

Boris
Gaspirc

Andrej
Kansky
Natasa lhan
Hren

Alenka
Pavli¢

Milan Kuhar
Peter
Jevnikar

Jasmina
Primozic
Maja
Ovsenik
Martina
Drevensek

Ksenija
Rener Sitar

Contact hours

L S vVvVCP
15 0 30
15 0 30
15 0 30
15 7 0 30
2 13 30
30 0 0 15

The list of additional elective courses will be available in June 2026.

Ind.
work

45

45

45

60

45

45

TOTAL
hours

90

90

90

120

90

90

ECTS
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