

The available courses in Dental medicine are only available in the spring semester of our 4th year so students without the knowledge of Slovene language can only come in the spring semester of the academic year 2026/2027.

1.1. DENTAL MEDICINE COURSES

4th year, SPRING SEMESTER

Code	Name	Nominated professor	Contact hours					Ind. work	TOTAL hours	ECTS
			L	S	V	CP	O			
0024764 328	Periodontology 1	• Boris Gašpirc	15	0	30	0	0	45	90	3
0024765 330	Maxillofacial and Oral Surgery 1	• Andrej Kansky • Nataša Ilhan Hren	15	0	30	0	0	45	90	3
0024768 380	Paediatric and Preventive Dentistry 1	• Alenka Pavlič	15	0	30			45	90	3
0024769 381	Removable Prosthodontics 1	• Milan Kuhar • Peter Jevnikar	15	7	0	30	8	60	120	4
0024770 382	Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopedics 1	• Jasmina Primožič • Maja Ovsenik • Martina Drevenšek	2	13	30	0	0	45	90	3
0024771 498	Clinical Physiology of Stomatognathic System	• Ksenija Rener Sitar	30	0	0	15	0	45	90	3

The list of additional elective courses will be available in June 2026.